

**REMINGTON, VERNICK & WALBERG ENGINEERS
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
 USDA EAST VILLAS WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - PHASE 1

PROJECT NUMBER:

05-05-M-025

CLIENT:

LOWER TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

BID OPENING DATE:

4/26/2016

Perna Finnigan, Inc.
 1921 E. Sherman Avenue
 Vineland, NJ 08361

Garden State General Construction
 8 Clermont Drive
 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

Kline Construction
 240 Waveland Avenue
 Galloway, NJ 08205

South State Inc.
 P.O. Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302

Lafayette Utility Construction
 P.O. Box 944
 Pleasantville, NJ 08232

West Bay Construction, Inc.
 133 Pleasant Avenue
 Absecon, NJ 08201

Mathis Construction
 1510 Rte. 539, Ste. 1
 Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Mount Construction
 427 S. White Horse Pike
 Berlin, NJ 08009

Pioneer Pipe Contractors
 P.O. Box 358
 Pitman, NJ 08071

Crown Pipe Construction
 P.O. Box 39
 Franklinville, NJ 08332

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
						AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS	40,000	ALLOWANCE	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP SUM	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$63,996.64	\$63,996.64	\$70,950.00	\$70,950.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	SELECT FILL	500	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$33.75	\$16,875.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	12,000	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$48,000.00	\$9.00	\$108,000.00	\$5.00	\$60,000.00	\$36.00	\$432,000.00	\$10.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.01	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.01	\$120.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK	3,300	TON	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$198,000.00	\$89.00	\$293,700.00	\$55.00	\$181,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$297,000.00	\$90.00	\$297,000.00	\$90.00	\$297,000.00	\$120.00	\$396,000.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 1 1/2" THICK	2,000	TON	\$115.00	\$230,000.00	\$79.00	\$158,000.00	\$101.45	\$202,900.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00	\$87.90	\$175,800.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$96.00	\$192,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00
8	MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	22,000	S.Y.	\$3.20	\$70,400.00	\$2.95	\$64,900.00	\$2.75	\$60,500.00	\$3.50	\$77,000.00	\$4.30	\$94,600.00	\$3.50	\$77,000.00	\$4.50	\$99,000.00	\$3.75	\$82,500.00	\$4.50	\$99,000.00
9	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	60	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$285.00	\$17,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
10	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	505	S.F.	\$1.00	\$505.00	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$3.95	\$1,994.75	\$8.00	\$4,040.00	\$10.00	\$5,050.00	\$20.00	\$10,100.00	\$23.00	\$11,615.00	\$25.00	\$12,625.00	\$2.00	\$1,010.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4,700	DOLLAR(\$)	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,000	DOLLAR(\$)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	UTILITY CROSSING	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4,050.00	\$81,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
14	8" WATER MAIN	26,400	L.F.	\$31.00	\$818,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,188,000.00	\$29.86	\$788,304.00	\$40.00	\$1,056,000.00	\$34.00	\$897,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,320,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,320,000.00	\$41.00	\$1,082,400.00	\$58.25	\$1,537,800.00
15	12" WATER MAIN	2,450	L.F.	\$57.00	\$139,650.00	\$45.00	\$110,250.00	\$41.00	\$100,450.00	\$42.00	\$102,900.00	\$86.90	\$212,905.00	\$80.00	\$196,000.00	\$74.00	\$181,300.00	\$53.00	\$129,850.00	\$65.00	\$159,250.00
16	12" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	15	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$44,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00
17	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	12" 22.5 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	2	UNIT	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
21	12" 11.25 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	2	UNIT	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$551.00	\$1,102.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$876.00	\$1,752.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
22	8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	52	UNIT	\$1,550.00	\$80,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$75,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$96,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,708.00	\$88,816.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$92,040.00	\$2,300.00	\$119,600.00	\$1,480.00	\$76,960.00
23	8" x 8" MECHANICAL JOINT CROSS FITTING	7	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,412.00	\$9,884.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$987.00	\$6,909.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
24	8" x 8" MECHANICAL JOINT TEE FITTING	8	UNIT	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,071.00	\$8,568.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$944.00	\$7,552.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00
25	8" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	40	UNIT	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$298.00	\$11,920.00	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$765.00	\$30,600.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$276.00	\$11,040.00
26	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	8" 11.25 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$278.00	\$556.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$765.00	\$1,530.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$276.00	\$552.00
28	12" x 8" MECHANICAL JOINT TEE FITTING	13	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$732.00	\$9,516.00	\$780.00	\$10,140.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,082.00	\$14,066.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$690.00	\$8,970.00
29	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	10	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$463.00	\$4,630.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
30	WATER SERVICE, 3/4" - COMPLETE	590	UNIT	\$1,050.00	\$619,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$619,500.00	\$900.00	\$531,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$846,650.00	\$1,350.00	\$796,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$737,500.00	\$1,592.00	\$939,280.00	\$1,600.00	\$944,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$885,000.00
30A	WATER METER, 3/4"	590	UNIT	\$200.00	\$118,000.00	\$191.52	\$112,996.80	\$200.00	\$118,000.00	\$200.00	\$118,000.00	\$203.00	\$119,770.00	\$200.00	\$118,000.00	\$235.00	\$138,650.00	\$225.00	\$132,750.00	\$195.00	\$115,050.00
31	WATER SERVICE, 1" - COMPLETE	5	UNIT	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
31A	WATER METER, 1"	5	UNIT	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
32	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES, COMPLETE	45	UNIT	\$4,900.00	\$220,500.00	\$5,876.00	\$264,420.00	\$6,775.00	\$304,875.00	\$6,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$5,163.00	\$232,335.00	\$5,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$5,615.00	\$252,675.00	\$6,500.00	\$292,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$220,500.00
33	8" MECHANICAL JOINT END CAP ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	13	UNIT	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$495.00	\$6,435.00	\$173.00	\$2,249.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,168.00	\$15,184.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$475.00	\$6,175.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 25M64, 6" THICK	460	TON	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$60.00	\$27,600.00	\$99.00	\$45,540.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$107.00	\$49,220.00	\$95.00	\$43,700.00	\$90.00	\$41,400.00	\$120.00	\$55,200.00	\$130.00	\$59,800.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 12.5M64, 2" THICK	700	TON	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$79.00	\$55,300.00	\$106.00	\$74,200.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$96.00	\$67,200.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$119.50	\$83,650.00
36	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TRENCH BACKFILL	1,200	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$27.15	\$32,580.00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00	\$49.25	\$59,100.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON BID ITEMS 1 - 36

\$2,687,285.00

\$3,131,091.09

\$3,099,912.75

\$3,325,340.66